SUMMARY OF ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 3.46.050 OF CHAPTER 3.46 OF TITLE 3 OF THE MADERA COUNTY CODE

COUNTY OF MADERA

INCREASING CERTAIN FEES CHARGED BY THE OFFICE OF THE TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

On May 21, 2024, the Madera County Board of Supervisors introduced an Ordinance increasing certain fees charged by the Office of the Treasurer-Tax Collector.

This Ordinance is scheduled to be

considered for adoption during the regular Madera County Board of Supervisors meeting on June 4, 2024. A copy of the full text of this Ordinance is available for review in the office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, Madera County Government Center, 200 West 4th Street, Madera, California 93637.

Karen Scrivner Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

No. 7140 - May 15, 18, 2024